Case No: 3201536/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Gilchrist

Respondent: Richard Tinsley Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 15 October 2018

Before: Employment Judge Russell

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr K Tinsley (Director)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim of breach of contract succeeds.
- 2. The Claimant is awarded damages in the sum of £2,169.60.
- 3. The damages are paid gross upon the Claimant's undertaking that he is responsible for any liability to tax or national insurance thereon.

Employment Judge Russell

15 October 2018